

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the office supplies to be used Mayor off as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to : LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2014-0293469/6414 05311

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
50	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,long	319.00	15,950.00
50	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,short	279.00	13,950.00
30	reams	Bookpaper,sub20,70g,m2,A4	309.00	9,270.00
2	tube	Ordinary ballpen,50s,black	399.00	798.00
2	tube	Ordinary ballpen,50s,blue	399.00	798.00
6	pcs	Correction Pen	54.00	324.00
30	pcs	Correction Tape	47.00	1,410.00
1	pcs	Certified true copy stamp	899.00	899.00
30	pcs	Envelope,brown,long	5.50	165.00
30	pcs	Envelope,brown,short	4.50	135.00
150	pcs	Envelope,expanding long w/ garter	29.00	4,350.00
2	bxs	Folder,long,100s	619.00	1,238.00
50	bxs	Folder,press board,long,blue	31.00	1,550.00
12	pcs	Glue	67.00	804.00
6	bxs	Pentel pen,black/blue	559.00	3,354.00
2	bxs	Sign pen,1.0,black	1,144.00	2,288.00
10	pcs	Highlighter,blue	35.00	350.00
6	bxs	Staple wire # 35	57.00	342.00
25	bxs	Pencil	79.00	1,975.00
2	reams	Special paper,w/ letterhead,short	2,999.00	5,998.00
1	reams	Special paper,w/ letterhead,long	3,499.00	3,499.00
5	btls	Toner,MP2501L(photocopier)	2,799.00	13,995.00
12	packs	Specialty board,white,10s,short	47.00	564.00
12	packs	Specialty board,white,10s,long	67.00	804.00
5	pcs	Flash drive,16gb	449.00	2,245.00
1	unit	Printer-print/scan/copy	16,999.00	16,999.00
6	btls	Ink for EpsonL3210	1,499.00	8,994.00
6	btls	Ink refill,universal,black	149.00	894.00
18	btls	Ink refill,brother DCO-T7200W	449.00	8,082.00
18	btls	Ink refill,Epson printer L5190,colored	449.00	8,082.00
2	pcs	Mop w/ foam	549.00	1,098.00
20	cans	Disinfectant spray,510g	649.00	12,980.00
40	cans	Disinfectant spray,170g	359.00	14,360.00
20	cans	Air sanitizer,320ml,morning fresh	319.00	6,380.00
6	cans	Insecticide spray,500ml	654.00	3,924.00
<b>Sub Total 1</b>				<b>168,848.00</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

JUN 22 2023

in the City of Calapan.

**ROBIN CLEMENT M. VILLAS**

Local Assessment Operations Officer IV

BAC Member

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**

Planning Officer III

BAC Member

**AVELINO P. TEJADA**

Executive Assistant II

BAC Member